PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6796689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THIRD PARTY VALIDATION & VERIFICATION LLC	07/02/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CBD CLINILABS LLC
Street Address:	7000 BROADWAY, SUITE 307
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80221

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16881929
Application Number:	16921465
Application Number:	17180438
Application Number:	17180033

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2158538255

Email: ccusick@cusickip.com
Correspondent Name: CLINTON J CUSICK

Address Line 1: 716 N BETHLEHEM PIKE STE 302
Address Line 4: AMBLER, PENNSYLVANIA 19002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2324
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLINTON J CUSICK
SIGNATURE:	/43573/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=TPVV to CBD CliniLabs Patent Assignment_Fully Executed#page1.tif source=TPVV to CBD CliniLabs Patent Assignment_Fully Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 506749873 REEL: 056753 FRAME: 0941

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 2nd day of July, 2021 by and between Third Party Validation & Verification LLC ("Assignor"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of Colorado with a principal place of business at 7000 Broadway, Suite 307, Denver, CO 80221, and CBD CliniLabs LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of Colorado with a principal place of business at 7000 Broadway, Suite 307, Denver, CO 80221;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain new and useful improvements disclosed in four pending Patent Applications filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and identified as

Patent Application Title	Application Serial Number	Filing Date
PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING CONFECTION	16/881,929	5/22/2020
WITH REDUCED AFTERTASTE		
SYNTHESIS AND PURIFICATION OF CANNABINOL	16/921,465	7/6/2020
FROM CANNABIDIOL		
FORMULATION AND PROCESS FOR	17/180,438	2/19/2021
MANUFACTURING A HEAT STABLE OIL-IN-WATER		
EMULSION FOR CANNABIS BEVERAGES IN PLASTIC		
BOTTLES		
METHOD FOR EXTRACTION OF CANNABINOIDS AND	17/180,033	2/19/2021
SYNTHESIS OF THC TO CBN		

; and

WHEREAS, Assignee together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns, seeks to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvement and patent applications and any patents which may be granted thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, and said applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like)

PATENT REEL: 056753 FRAME: 0942 heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by the undersigned authorized representatives.

Third Party Validation & Verification LLC

CBD CliniLabs LLC

Assignee

Assignor

Name: Ari Walker

Title: CEO

Date: June 2, 2021

Name: Blair Colsey

Title: CFO

Date: June 2, 2021

PATENT REEL: 056753 FRAME: 0943

RECORDED: 07/05/2021